
Southern Ark. (7-11,4-8 GAC) -vs- Okla. Baptist (16-2,10-2 GAC)
01/30/26 at Noble Complex, Shawnee, OK

 
 

 
 
Southern Ark. 55

Okla. Baptist 76

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 407
Site: Noble Complex, Shawnee, OK
Referees: Marcus Hawkins, KC Ely, Eugene Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Ark. 25 30 55
Okla. Baptist 42 34 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Williams Jr,Roderick * 35 10-16 0-1 4-5 2-5 7 4 1 2 0 0 24
25 Horton,Jair * 25 4-9 2-3 3-5 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 13
05 Moore Jr.,Greg * 23 3-8 2-5 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 0 9
00 Parker,Kendal * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Pennington,Zac * 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 0
11 Ramos,Troy'reon 18 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 2
20 Pennington,Zane 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
02 Tell,Nevi 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
09 Probey,John 11 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1
15 Tillman,Jayce 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Key,Jakourion 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
07 Sanford,Donavhn 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 0
55 Metz,John Carter 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kornbacher,Ed 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
04 Jenkins,Chase 3 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 4-20 11-17 8-27 35 19 10 19 0 6 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22   50.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 9-29   31.03 % 3-13   23.08 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 4-20   20.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Udoumoh,Joshua * 35 10-16 0-4 4-5 4-0 4 2 4 3 0 3 24
03 Coner Jr.,Terry * 34 6-14 4-7 5-7 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 21
55 Madrid,Erik * 27 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-7 8 4 1 4 3 3 8
00 Coner,Austin * 29 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 0 6
21 Greene,Jackson * 23 3-9 0-4 0-1 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 1 6
11 McGuirk,Riley 7 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
20 Hodge,Christian 25 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-7 8 4 1 1 1 1 2
12 Bearden,Nick 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 Naito,Eishun 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
01 Hoard,Amren 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Lippoldt,Ty 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Cavanagh,Walton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 7-22 11-19 11-27 38 17 12 13 5 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-11   45.45 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 7-22   31.8 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Baptist
19:55 TURNOVER  by CONER JR.,TERRY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 19:41 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORE JR.,GREG --

19:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CONER,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by GREENE,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by MOORE JR.,GREG(in the paint) 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK

FOUL  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 18:57
18:53 TURNOVER  by MADRID,ERIK

STEAL  by HORTON,JAIR 18:53
TURNOVER  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 18:40

18:24 MISS 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by MADRID,ERIK

18:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 17:51 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MOORE JR.,GREG --

17:51 FOUL  by MADRID,ERIK
17:51 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
17:51 SUB IN by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

17:26 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GREENE,JACKSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 17:26

17:26 MISS FT by GREENE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by MOORE JR.,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,ZAC 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JACKSON
17:00 MISS DUNK by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE JR.,GREG --
16:42 FOUL  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by MOORE JR.,GREG 16:42 5-7 H 2
16:42 SUB OUT by CONER,AUSTIN
16:42 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
16:42 SUB IN by BEARDEN,NICK
16:42 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDAL 16:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 16:42
SUB OUT by PENNINGTON,ZAC 16:42
SUB OUT by HORTON,JAIR 16:42
SUB IN by KEY,JAKOURION 16:42
SUB IN by PROBEY,JOHN 16:42
SUB IN by KORNBACHER,ED 16:42
SUB IN by RAMOS,TROY'REON 16:42
MISS FT by MOORE JR.,GREG 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK
16:27 5-9 H 4 GOOD DUNK by HODGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONER JR.,TERRY
16:03 FOUL  by MADRID,ERIK

GOOD FT by PROBEY,JOHN 16:03 6-9 H 3
SUB OUT by MOORE JR.,GREG 16:03
SUB IN by METZ,JOHN CARTER 16:03
MISS FT by PROBEY,JOHN 16:03
REBOUND OFF by KORNBACHER,ED --
TURNOVER  by KORNBACHER,ED 16:01

16:01 STEAL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

15:56 6-11 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,TROY'REON(in the paint) 15:38



-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK
15:13 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by KEY,JAKOURION 14:41

14:41 STEAL  by MADRID,ERIK
FOUL  by KORNBACHER,ED 14:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:32

14:32 SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
14:32 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
14:32 SUB IN by CONER,AUSTIN
14:32 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by KORNBACHER,ED 14:32
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 14:32

14:22 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,TROY'REON --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 14:00 8-13 H 5

13:39 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY
-- ASSIST  by CONER,AUSTIN

13:18 FOUL  by CONER JR.,TERRY
13:18 SUB OUT by BEARDEN,NICK
13:18 SUB IN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by PROBEY,JOHN(in the paint) 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CONER,AUSTIN

12:57 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,TROY'REON 12:31
SUB OUT by KEY,JAKOURION 12:31
SUB OUT by PROBEY,JOHN 12:31
SUB IN by MOORE JR.,GREG 12:31
SUB IN by HORTON,JAIR 12:31

12:12 MISS 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by METZ,JOHN CARTER --
MISS 3PTR by METZ,JOHN CARTER 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JACKSON
11:34 MISS LAYUP by CONER,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,TROY'REON --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,TROY'REON 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JACKSON
11:09 MISS JUMPER by HODGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,TROY'REON --
TURNOVER  by MOORE JR.,GREG 10:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
SUB OUT by METZ,JOHN CARTER 10:51
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDAL 10:51

10:31 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

FOUL  by MOORE JR.,GREG 10:28
10:28 8-19 H 11 GOOD FT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
10:28 SUB OUT by CONER JR.,TERRY
10:28 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
10:28 SUB IN by BEARDEN,NICK
10:28 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK
10:28 MISS FT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KENDAL --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE JR.,GREG 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
09:41 MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,JAIR --
09:17 FOUL  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
09:17 SUB OUT by CONER,AUSTIN
09:17 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
09:17 SUB IN by CONER JR.,TERRY
09:17 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON



TURNOVER  by RAMOS,TROY'REON 09:16
09:16 STEAL  by GREENE,JACKSON
09:02 8-22 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE JR.,GREG 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BEARDEN,NICK

08:29 MISS 3PTR by BEARDEN,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

08:25 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MOORE JR.,GREG(in the paint) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BEARDEN,NICK
07:51 8-26 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JACKSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HORTON,JAIR 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by BEARDEN,NICK
07:40 SUB OUT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
07:40 SUB IN by MCGUIRK,RILEY
07:40 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDAL 07:40
SUB OUT by MOORE JR.,GREG 07:40
SUB OUT by RAMOS,TROY'REON 07:40
SUB IN by TELL,NEVI 07:40
SUB IN by TILLMAN,JAYCE 07:40
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,ZANE 07:40
FOUL  by HORTON,JAIR 07:27

07:27 8-27 H 19 GOOD FT by CONER JR.,TERRY
07:27 8-28 H 20 GOOD FT by CONER JR.,TERRY
07:27 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
07:27 SUB IN by HOARD,AMREN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 07:10 10-28 H 18
07:05 TURNOVER  by MCGUIRK,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HOARD,AMREN

06:45 TURNOVER  by HOARD,AMREN
TURNOVER  by TELL,NEVI 06:40

06:20 MISS 3PTR by HOARD,AMREN
REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,JAYCE --

06:07 FOUL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
06:07 SUB OUT by HOARD,AMREN
06:07 SUB OUT by MCGUIRK,RILEY
06:07 SUB IN by CONER,AUSTIN
06:07 SUB IN by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 06:01
06:01 BLOCK  by GREENE,JACKSON

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 05:56 12-28 H 16

05:39 MISS 3PTR by CONER,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HORTON,JAIR 05:38
05:31 TURNOVER  by GREENE,JACKSON
05:31 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
05:31 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

TURNOVER  by TELL,NEVI 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by MADRID,ERIK

FOUL  by TILLMAN,JAYCE 05:11
05:11 12-29 H 17 GOOD FT by CONER JR.,TERRY(fastbreak)
05:11 MISS FT by CONER JR.,TERRY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,JAIR(in the paint) 04:44 14-29 H 15
FOUL  by PENNINGTON,ZANE 04:29

04:29 MISS FT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by HORTON,JAIR --
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,JAIR 04:03 17-29 H 12



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:02

04:02 SUB OUT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
04:02 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HORTON,JAIR 04:02
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDAL 04:02

03:42 17-31 H 14 GOOD DUNK by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONER,AUSTIN

FOUL  by PARKER,KENDAL 03:42
03:42 MISS FT by MADRID,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KENDAL --
GOOD LAYUP by TELL,NEVI(in the paint) 03:26 19-31 H 12
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --

03:09 19-34 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 02:47 21-34 H 13
ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,JACKSON

02:23 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by CONER JR.,TERRY
01:57 MISS LAYUP by CONER JR.,TERRY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
01:55 21-36 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:55
SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI 01:55
SUB OUT by PENNINGTON,ZANE 01:55
SUB IN by MOORE JR.,GREG 01:55
SUB IN by RAMOS,TROY'REON 01:55
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KENDAL(in the paint) 01:41 23-36 H 13
FOUL  by TILLMAN,JAYCE 01:20

01:19 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
01:19 SUB IN by BEARDEN,NICK

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDAL 01:19
SUB IN by KEY,JAKOURION 01:19

01:19 23-37 H 14 GOOD FT by CONER JR.,TERRY
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,JAYCE 01:19
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,ZAC 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by CONER JR.,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by KEY,JAKOURION --
TURNOVER  by MOORE JR.,GREG 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
00:52 23-40 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 00:38 25-40 H 15

00:13 MISS JUMPER by CONER JR.,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by PENNINGTON,ZAC --
TURNOVER  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

00:06 25-42 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Ark. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Baptist
20:00 SUB OUT by BEARDEN,NICK
20:00 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

SUB OUT by KEY,JAKOURION 20:00
SUB OUT by RAMOS,TROY'REON 20:00
SUB IN by PARKER,KENDAL 20:00



SUB IN by HORTON,JAIR 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MOORE JR.,GREG 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CONER,AUSTIN
19:35 MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREENE,JACKSON
19:31 25-44 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by CONER JR.,TERRY

18:49 25-46 H 21 GOOD DUNK by MADRID,ERIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONER,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,JAIR(in the paint) 18:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK

18:01 MISS JUMPER by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENNINGTON,ZAC --

17:48 FOUL  by CONER,AUSTIN
17:48 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
17:48 SUB IN by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by PARKER,KENDAL 17:48
SUB IN by KEY,JAKOURION 17:48
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE JR.,GREG 17:47 28-46 H 18
ASSIST  by PENNINGTON,ZAC --

17:22 28-48 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
17:06 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
17:06 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK
17:02 FOUL  by MADRID,ERIK

MISS FT by HORTON,JAIR 17:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,JAIR 17:02 29-48 H 19

16:53 29-50 H 21 GOOD DUNK by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MADRID,ERIK

TURNOVER  by MOORE JR.,GREG 16:36
16:36 STEAL  by CONER JR.,TERRY
16:30 TURNOVER  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

STEAL  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 16:30
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE JR.,GREG(fastbreak) 16:22 32-50 H 18
ASSIST  by PENNINGTON,ZAC --
FOUL  by MOORE JR.,GREG 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB OUT by MOORE JR.,GREG 15:59
SUB OUT by PENNINGTON,ZAC 15:59
SUB OUT by HORTON,JAIR 15:59
SUB IN by SANFORD,DONAVHN 15:59
SUB IN by PROBEY,JOHN 15:59
SUB IN by RAMOS,TROY'REON 15:59

15:52 MISS 3PTR by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,DONAVHN --

15:34 FOUL  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,DONAVHN 15:24

15:09 MISS 3PTR by CONER JR.,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by PROBEY,JOHN --

14:48 FOUL  by CONER,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 14:48 33-50 H 17

14:48 SUB OUT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
14:48 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by KEY,JAKOURION 14:48
SUB IN by MOORE JR.,GREG 14:48
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 14:48 34-50 H 16

14:30 34-52 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 14:30

14:30 34-53 H 19 GOOD FT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK



13:53 MISS JUMPER by MADRID,ERIK
-- REBOUND OFF by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 13:51
13:51 34-54 H 20 GOOD FT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
13:51 SUB OUT by CONER,AUSTIN
13:51 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
13:51 SUB IN by BEARDEN,NICK
13:51 SUB IN by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by PROBEY,JOHN 13:51
SUB IN by HORTON,JAIR 13:51

13:51 34-55 H 21 GOOD FT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,DONAVHN 13:38

13:19 MISS LAYUP by CONER JR.,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE JR.,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE JR.,GREG(in the paint) 13:07 36-55 H 19
ASSIST  by RAMOS,TROY'REON --

12:45 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BEARDEN,NICK

12:40 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by BEARDEN,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,JAIR(in the paint) 12:27 38-57 H 19

12:27 FOUL  by BEARDEN,NICK
12:27 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
12:27 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

SUB OUT by SANFORD,DONAVHN 12:27
SUB IN by TILLMAN,JAYCE 12:27

12:27 SUB OUT by BEARDEN,NICK
12:27 SUB IN by MCGUIRK,RILEY

GOOD FT by HORTON,JAIR 12:27 39-57 H 18
12:10 MISS LAYUP by CONER JR.,TERRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORTON,JAIR --
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,TROY'REON 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
11:40 39-59 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MCGUIRK,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 11:22 41-59 H 18
ASSIST  by RAMOS,TROY'REON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04

11:04 SUB OUT by CONER JR.,TERRY
11:04 SUB IN by CONER,AUSTIN
10:58 41-61 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,TROY'REON 10:49 43-61 H 18

10:26 43-63 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA(in the paint)
10:08 FOUL  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
10:08 SUB OUT by MCGUIRK,RILEY
10:08 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
10:08 SUB IN by CONER JR.,TERRY
10:08 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,JAYCE 10:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

09:46 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HORTON,JAIR 09:44
09:33 MISS LAYUP by GREENE,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by RAMOS,TROY'REON 09:31
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,JAYCE 09:31
SUB OUT by HORTON,JAIR 09:31
SUB IN by TELL,NEVI 09:31
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE 09:31
SUB IN by PROBEY,JOHN 09:31

09:25 TURNOVER  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN



09:10 FOUL  by GREENE,JACKSON
09:10 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
09:10 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 09:10 44-63 H 19
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 09:10 45-63 H 18

08:49 MISS JUMPER by CONER JR.,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE --

08:46 FOUL  by CONER JR.,TERRY
SUB OUT by MOORE JR.,GREG 08:46
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,ZANE 08:46
MISS FT by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
08:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:20 45-66 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CONER,AUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by PROBEY,JOHN 08:11
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 08:07 47-66 H 19

08:00 TURNOVER  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
STEAL  by PROBEY,JOHN 08:00

07:55 FOUL  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by PENNINGTON,ZANE(in the paint) 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by PENNINGTON,ZANE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by MADRID,ERIK
07:54 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI 07:54
SUB IN by RAMOS,TROY'REON 07:54
GOOD FT by PENNINGTON,ZANE(fastbreak) 07:54 48-66 H 18
GOOD FT by PENNINGTON,ZANE(fastbreak) 07:54 49-66 H 17

07:50 TURNOVER  by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
STEAL  by PROBEY,JOHN 07:50
MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,TROY'REON 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by PENNINGTON,ZANE 07:42

07:38 49-68 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by CONER JR.,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 07:38
07:38 SUB OUT by CONER,AUSTIN
07:38 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
07:38 SUB IN by MCGUIRK,RILEY
07:38 SUB IN by MADRID,ERIK

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 07:38
SUB IN by SANFORD,DONAVHN 07:38

07:38 49-69 H 20 GOOD FT by CONER JR.,TERRY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRK,RILEY
FOUL  by SANFORD,DONAVHN 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by MCGUIRK,RILEY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,DONAVHN --
TURNOVER  by RAMOS,TROY'REON 06:50
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE 06:50
SUB OUT by RAMOS,TROY'REON 06:50
SUB OUT by PENNINGTON,ZANE 06:50
SUB IN by MOORE JR.,GREG 06:50
SUB IN by TILLMAN,JAYCE 06:50
SUB IN by HORTON,JAIR 06:50

06:39 MISS 3PTR by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,JAIR(in the paint) 06:19

06:19 BLOCK  by MADRID,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,DONAVHN --
MISS 3PTR by PROBEY,JOHN 06:09



REBOUND OFF by TILLMAN,JAYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,JAIR 06:03
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,DONAVHN --
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,JAIR 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK
05:43 TURNOVER  by CONER JR.,TERRY
05:43 SUB OUT by CONER JR.,TERRY
05:43 SUB IN by CONER,AUSTIN
05:43 SUB OUT by MCGUIRK,RILEY
05:43 SUB IN by BEARDEN,NICK

TURNOVER  by MOORE JR.,GREG 05:26
05:17 FOUL  by MADRID,ERIK
05:17 TURNOVER  by MADRID,ERIK

TURNOVER  by MOORE JR.,GREG 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by MOORE JR.,GREG 04:55
SUB OUT by MOORE JR.,GREG 04:55
SUB OUT by PROBEY,JOHN 04:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 04:55
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,ZAC 04:55

04:55 MISS FT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by MADRID,ERIK
04:14 MISS LAYUP by CONER,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 04:08

04:08 BLOCK  by MADRID,ERIK
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,CHRISTIAN

03:41 MISS 3PTR by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK --

03:28 FOUL  by BEARDEN,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by HODGE,CHRISTIAN
03:28 SUB OUT by UDOUMOH,JOSHUA
03:28 SUB IN by CONER JR.,TERRY
03:28 SUB IN by GREENE,JACKSON

SUB OUT by SANFORD,DONAVHN 03:28
SUB IN by PENNINGTON,ZANE 03:28
MISS FT by HORTON,JAIR 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HORTON,JAIR 03:28 50-69 H 19

03:09 TURNOVER  by MADRID,ERIK
STEAL  by PENNINGTON,ZANE 03:09
MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,ZAC 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BEARDEN,NICK
02:39 50-71 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CONER JR.,TERRY

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,JAIR(in the paint) 02:14
02:14 BLOCK  by MADRID,ERIK

-- REBOUND DEF by CONER,AUSTIN
01:52 TURNOVER  by MADRID,ERIK

STEAL  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 01:52
GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,JAIR 01:46 53-71 H 18
ASSIST  by PENNINGTON,ZANE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:43

01:43 SUB OUT by CONER JR.,TERRY
01:43 SUB OUT by BEARDEN,NICK
01:43 SUB OUT by GREENE,JACKSON
01:43 SUB IN by HOARD,AMREN
01:43 SUB IN by MCGUIRK,RILEY
01:43 SUB IN by NAITO,EISHUN

SUB OUT by HORTON,JAIR 01:43



SUB IN by KORNBACHER,ED 01:43
FOUL  by PENNINGTON,ZAC 01:32

01:32 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by NAITO,EISHUN
01:32 SUB OUT by CONER,AUSTIN
01:32 SUB IN by LIPPOLDT,TY
01:32 53-73 H 20 GOOD FT by NAITO,EISHUN

MISS JUMPER by PENNINGTON,ZAC 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK 01:20 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by PENNINGTON,ZAC --

00:58 MISS 3PTR by LIPPOLDT,TY
REBOUND DEF by KORNBACHER,ED --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,RODERICK(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MADRID,ERIK
00:39 55-76 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MCGUIRK,RILEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NAITO,EISHUN
00:39 SUB OUT by MCGUIRK,RILEY
00:39 SUB IN by CAVANAGH,WALTON

MISS 3PTR by PENNINGTON,ZANE 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NAITO,EISHUN


